
 

 

Organization Name 2025-26 Award 
Amount 

11th JC Commonwealth Attorneys Office $23,090  
Adanta Sexual Assault Resource Center $42,365  
Appalachian Research and Defense Fund of Kentucky, Inc. $260,476  
Baptist Hardin Foundation $65,455  
Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center Inc. $192,123  
Barren River Area Safe Space, Inc. $234,554  
Bethany House Abuse Shelter, Inc. $83,310  
Bluegrass Rape Crisis Center, Inc. DBA Sexual Violence Resource 
Center of the Bluegrass 

$299,581  

Bourbon County Attorney's Office $38,661  
Brighton Center, Inc. $51,410  
Buffalo Trace CASA Program $28,979  
Buffalo Trace Children's Advocacy Center, Inc. $69,362  
CASA at Woodlawn DBA CASA of the Bluegrass $69,381  
CASA of Calloway and Marshall Counties, Inc. $53,096  
CASA of Graves County & Southwest KY $38,594  
CASA of Lexington, Inc $164,163  
CASA of Midwest Kentucky, Inc. $48,873  
CASA of Ohio Valley, Inc. $81,160  
CASA of South Central KY $49,263  
CASA of Southern Kentucky, Inc. $28,442  
CASA of the Appalachian Mountains $27,411  
CASA of the Cumberland Valley, Inc. $28,292  
CASA of the Heartland, Inc. $72,089  
CASA of the Northern Bluegrass Region $59,154  
CASA of the Wilderness Trail, Inc. $51,171  
CASA of the River Region $104,468  
Catholic Charities of Louisville, Inc. $57,291  
Child Watch Counseling & Advocacy Center, Inc. $134,996  
Children's Advocacy Centers of Kentucky, Inc. $52,500  



 
 

 

Children's Advocacy Center of the Bluegrass $184,187  
Children's Advocacy Center of Green River District $53,976  
City of Berea $48,425  
City of Williamsburg $35,100  
Cumberland River Behavioral Health, Inc. $121,512  
Cumberland Trace Legal Services, Inc. DBA Kentucky Legal Aid $300,951  
Cumberland Valley Children's Advocacy Center $108,421  
Cumberland Valley Domestic Violence Services, Inc. $59,813  
DOVES of Gateway $161,693  
Family & Children's Place $56,250  
Family Nurturing Center of Kentucky $192,944  
Fayette County Sheriff's Office $65,445  
Fayette County Attorney $92,901  

Gateway CASA, Inc. $16,300 
Gateway Children's Advocacy Center $83,556  
Green County Attorney - Office of Victim Advocacy $22,545  
Green River Regional Rape Victim Services $269,610  
GreenHouse17 $427,437  
Hardin County Sheriff's Office $46,071  
Hickman County Fiscal Court $27,502  

Home of the Innocents $206,005  
Hope Harbor, Inc. $279,797  
Hope's place, Inc. $96,846  
Ion Center for Violence Prevention $527,822  
Jefferson County Attorney's Office $76,215  
Jewish Family & Career Services of Louisville, Inc $167,452  
Judi's Place for Kids, Inc. $117,322  
KY Association of Sexual Assault Programs $52,500  
Kentucky CASA Network  $52,500  
Kentucky Office of the Attorney General $66,861  

Kentucky Refugee Ministries $85,870  

Kentucky River Child Advocacy Center $52,500  
Kentucky River Community Care $77,420  
KVC Behavioral Healthcare Kentucky, Inc. $22,140  
La Casita Center, Inc. $34,391  
Lake Cumberland Children's Advocacy Center, Inc. $65,687  
Legal Aid Society, Inc. $282,135  



 
 

 

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government $27,784  

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government $26,646  
LKLP Community Action Council Inc. $85,705  
Maryhurst, Inc. $104,262  
McCracken County Commonwealth Attorney's Office $19,116  
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center $150,123  
Nelcasa, Inc. $16,666  
Northern Kentucky Children's Advocacy Center $148,916  
Northern Kentucky Children's Law Center, Inc.  $61,153  
Northern Kentucky Legal Aid Society, Inc. DBA Legal Aid of the 
Bluegrass 

$302,574  

Owensboro Area Shelter & Information Services (OASIS) $229,972  
Pathways, Inc. $90,000 
Pennyrile Children's Advocacy Center $53,962  
Public Protection Cabinet $71,364 
Ramey-Estep Homes Inc. $40,195  
Rape Victim Services Inc. DBA Lotus $483,154  
Safe Harbor of Northeast Kentucky $241,832  
Saint Elizabeth Medical Center, Inc. $43,271  
Saint Joseph Catholic Orphan Society $56,019  
Sanctuary, Inc. $170,237  
Scott County Sheriff's Office $44,565  
Silverleaf Sexual Trauma Recovery Services $256,559  
SpringHaven, Inc. $148,525  
The Center for Women and Families, Inc. $379,610  
The Nest-Center for Women, Children and Families $123,665  
Turning Point Domestic Violence  $59,330  
University of Kentucky Research Foundation $192,863  
University Medical Center, Inc. $81,043  
Volunteers of America Mid-States $58,029  
Women Aware, Inc. DBA Merryman House $429,419 
ZeroV $52,500  
  
Total Awarded $11,396,871 

 


